county  (/inZos sec. /p T. 55 R 7/

OWner g p1 nron 4 LM, . Elev. /007  WGS#

Farm /2, 7er Ho. 4 TD57# Shows gast Spls. ———
Date
Status Completed /2 —4- 7 ¢ Fm@ID

Remarks: Xeced— 3, /77 4].



The largest well compleled in the period was in the IHam-
mond pool east of Plattsburg in Clinton County which pool
has been described in another reporl.! Although the Squirrel
sand had been drilled when that report was issued, the new well
is in a better location, structurally. Mr. Hammond has given
permission to publish this log, which is as follows:

IGreene, I, C., Oil and gas developments in Missouri in 1933-34: Missouri Geol. Survey
and Water Resources, 58th Bien. Rept., State Geologist, App. 111, pp. 10-11, 1935,




¢ 0il and Gas Developments 33

Log of R. M. Hammond No. 8 Porter, SE. 1/4 sec. 18, T. 55 N, R. 31 W., Clinton
County, Missouri. Completed December 4, 1936. Located between Porter No.
3 and No. 4.

Thickness Depth
feet. feet.
Quaternary:
Erarie 8L oo a s peaiaReTm SesE s et N N N W N 2 2
Yeolow aandy Clay—Water . .. oo wc con cmsmn swaoms i we ss 19 21
Pennsylvanian:
Lansing formation:
1 A e e e S s T 12 33
Dark blue shale) o o wiermus saiees s aa samms waw £ Bk 4 37
LAme. .. 2 39
DRI BIRIB. 5e. o m b vt Somos sieis R.a Seie =i nreshise 2 41
B0 i S B R i T e e e A i A S e S o 1 42
OTBY BRRYE o vonain siarems sty e o Sov SESNERE Ui SRS A 3 45
T T B W N I ——— 20 65
Grayshale................ AN N - AN m 20 85
Liluine Baed < oo dvgi ven e aaeE i : z 7
EAp Bt ORate BANAY . wociin wnisn wnsits s ataaiels aarelss @ 1 iR 38 125
Kansas City formation:
Lime. , A S T N S oy e 8 133
Light nhalc .................................... ol 1 134
HARA BB onans o v sieesi asieie S5m0 e siaim darii 2 136
XA WEBROL 5 ;e w0 omos i w5550 W T e A SR AT T 143
T o o e e N W 9 152
DIarlt BRRle L v et via e e S iRy v 17 169
B e e e R R P e e 5 174
2 e 12 186
Lime. ... ... o FE 4 190
Gray shale samly ................................ s 24 214
Lime. T L R R o e R e 9 223
Lightshale e RN AN RSN I TS B S 5 2 225
Lime........ ... ... ... ... B L 5 230
Ly ML 0ot e AV I e e S et o 15 245
Lo (WINGETSPE) . ioane onieriaiin sienati sravales wav savsin pu 25 270
Black shale—gas bubbles 8 278
Lime (Bethany Falls). . ............ i, 19 207
Shale dark—gas bubbles and a little w -\!c-r 2 299
L (BOrBUR) o e o eie sh s saaieg daeme FASREER | 15 314
Pleasanton formation:
Light sandy shale—few gas bubbles at 333 feet. ... .. ... .. 29 343
LAMe. . o 2 345
Graysandyshale. ... ......... ... ... .. 0ivirinnnnioonnn 60 405
Rod Dol i v onme i S5 RNl o AN G 3 e 9 414
Greon BRBTe . .. i whlime sl Sesth S el VR e e 10 424
Light shale sandy. . S e e T i e AT R 13 437
Lime. . 1 438
Light shale .............................. esaens g 12 450
T P iy = et AR T 4 454
Henrietta formation
OORY BRAYIO. .o v cosnan wssans stk sisie o 0 R T o axw 23 477
B o con B R, W e W S S S 6 483
LAGNE BHANGL . v0v vaicnis simieime dim2imie e n oo oisia anm (niars &iecmialih 8 o 4 487
Peru sand—gas 33,000 cu. ft.............. T e T A 3 490
ORI BRI - v v /e e Lk 98 e ) 6 70 VRN Sy 0B Sy e RO R e 6 496
LAmMe. . o e e 2 498
Dark shale—no gas ................................... 6 504
BAMRE ;o0 iR s e A T T e N T SRR P 2 506
Black shale—llttle Waber. ... . i:oa cvein vwews saions iae on 3 509
EPRYIBIANC . v s sisiavsin wisheis ot e SU/anTs S e 5 514
TABRE BRATE . oo o vvvnis wiosimie ssimins sininss oisa i sins s 5 ows saens 6 520
Lime. . ...ooniniiin i 3 523
ale 2 511




34 Missouri Geological Survey and Water Resources g
R. M. Hammond No. 8 Porter—Continued.
Thickness Depth
Feet. feet.
RTINS o ot S 4| eSSt B it i v mz e HERALS VG o 2 533
TAGHE BRBIE. o vevvng vne oo SR S §e e S s a 2 535
TAE. o o s S SRS e S SR R e e 2 537
Cherokee formation:
GEAY SADAY BIATE oo v wrmimwminins sisn wisimiose sio s simimsis siaieies sisss 18 555
Sand—somewhat broken—gas. . . ......... e 18 578
BADA—ga8. . o - e vinmie swlbileiain siie varaiais siaceies sl siareiels G 17 590
Black sand—gas.......... T S SR 5 595
Light sand hard—no increase........................... 3 598
. Total
depth
Gauges: at 555 feat. ... ivvvurnviriiiiiiiada e e 13,130 cubic feet
P 0 G i ) 1 RO S I U Ol e s 17,685 cubic feet
Al ST TROE. oo cone oo b TR A S EZ R e 285,120 cubic feet
At B8R0 et o cnnsimes satiammras @i e e s m et 993,000 cubic feet

Casing:

when tubed
814" at 23', 614" at 424’, 4 7 8” at 514"

2,149,000 cubic feet

S T

_E
53
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